General Conditions or elsewhere, the liability of THPA to the Customer per incident 

is limited to the maximum amount of 

i) FIFTY EUROS (50.00€)/GRT for vessels up to 10,000 GRT 

ii) SIXTY EUROS (60.00€)/GRT for vessels exceeding 10,000 GRT. 

Always limited to the maximum amount of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

EUROS (750,000€) per incident. 

(d) THPA is not liable to the Customer for any loss and/or damage to Hazardous Cargo 

or for any loss, delay, damage arising out of bad stowage, unless caused by proven 

negligence or willful misconduct of THPA, its agents, servants acting in the course of